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AN ACT to establish the name and heirship of an infant whose name 
is unknown. 	• 

2$ 

Whereas, Quartus H. Barron, of Fox Lake, Dodge 
county and State of Wisconsin, in the month of Jamie, 
ry 1754, received from the orphan asylum, in the city 
of Milwaukee, an infant male child of about the age of 
two years, whose name and parentage is unknown, 
which child still remains with said Barron who propos-
es to adopt said child as his heir. Therefore, 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Ssnate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

§ 1. The child mentioned in the foregoing preamble, 
shall hereafter be known by the name of Frank Town-
send Barron, by which name he shall hereafter be 
known and recognized. 

§ 2. The said Frank Townsend Barrog, shall be es-
teemed and taken in law to be the child and heir at 
law of Quartus IL Barron, Sylvia H. Barron his wjle, 
of Dodge county, and the mutual obligations, parents 
and child shall exist and pertain as frilly between the 
foster parents and foster child mentioned '  as in the case •  of natural parentage. 

§ 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved, February 24, 1857. 

Chap. 19, 

Published, March 10, 1857. 

AN ACT to Legalize certain Highways. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in what are damned 
, 

&nate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 	
legal highways 

 

§ 1. All highways laid out by the Supervisors of 
any town and recorded, any portion of which shall 
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have been opened and worked for the term of three 
years, shall be deemed to be and are hereby declared 
to be legal highways EO far as they have been so open-
ed and worked notwithstanding the Statutes may not 
have been in all respects pursued in laying out the same. 

§ 2. This act shall be in force from and after its 
passage. 

Approved, February 24, 1857. 

• 	Chap. 20. 

Published April 3, 1857. 

AN ACT to authorize Vie Secretary of State to audit the accounts for 
printing documents in Foreign Languages 

The people of the &ate of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

pomp'  printing, § 1. The Secretary of State is hereby authorized to 
sic or sago to d au it all accounts against the State, for 'printing docu 

r. 
audit 	t 

ments in foreign languages ordered by the present leg-
islature, and the accounts when so audited and allowed 
shall be paid by the State Treasurer on the order of the 
Secretary of State : Provided, That the Secretary. of State 
shall in no case allow for such document more than 
ten cents for every thirty-two pages. of the English 
print as contained in the same documents printed by 
the State Printer. 

§ 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

Approved, February 25, 1857. 


